## NOTICE OF A POSSIBLE QUORUM

## CITY OF LA VERNIA CITY COUNCIL CITY OF LA VERNIA PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION CITY OF LA VERNIA MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT BOARD

TOWN HALL MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2013 5:30 P.M.

La Vernia Primary School Cafeteria 369 S. FM 1346 La Vernia, TX

- 1. Town Hall meeting to discuss the following topics:
  - a. General Welcome
  - b. Municipal Development District How it Works;
  - c. Recycling Presented by IESI
  - d. Building Standards
  - e. What is Zoning and How Does the City Plan for the Future?

If during the course of the meeting, any discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in executive session, the commission will convene in such executive or closed session in accordance with the Open Meetings Act, Article 6252-17, Texas Revised Civil Statutes.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the governing body of the above named La Vernia City Council, La Vernia Planning and Zoning Commission, and the La Vernia Municipal Development District is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board, in the City Hall of said City of La Vernia, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on Thursday April 11, 2013 at 4:00 p.m., and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Dated this 11th day of April 2013.

Angela Cantu – City Secretary City of La Vernia

Janet Thelen- Code Enforcement

ionio

City of La Vernia

Jennifer Kolbe - Executive Director

City of La Vernia - Municipal Development District